
PURPOSE
School Foundation Program
County General Fund
County Library Fund
County Fair Fund
Fire Protection Fund
Weed and Pest Control District
County School Fund
School District Levy (Mandatory)
School District Levy (Permissive,

approved by Board of Trustees)
School Bond and Redemption Levy
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy
Teton Conservation District
TOTALS

1990 LEVY
1 2.000
5.500
2.700

.910

.760

.925
6.000

25.000

I99OTAX 1999 LEVY
4,555,880 12.000
2,088,112 5.276
1,025,073 2.924

345,488 .910
205,441 .760
351,182 .974

2,277,940 6.000
9,491,418 25.000

1999 TAX
5,120,731
2,251,415
1,247,751

388,322
233,371
415,633

2,560,365
10,668,189

1999 Levy
59.534
60.294
60.294
60.294
60.294
60.294
60.294
60.294

59.534

59.534

60.294
60.294
60.294
60.294
60.294
60.294

SpecIal District Levy
nia
nla
$593.95 per lot
$253.18 per lot
$949.15 per lot
$231.50 per lot
$238.671$1 26.00 per lot
$399.6T1$232.00 per lot

3.00 mills + 8.00 mills +

WA-ISD various
3.00 mills + 8.00 mills + 8.105
mills
$234.78 per res. unit
$637.49 per res. unit
$950.00 per lot
$96.00-$320.00 per user unit
8.00 mills + 12.449 mills
$237.65 per lot

Total Mill Levy
59.534
60.294
60.294
60.294
60.294
60.294
60.294
60.294

70.534 £Orn. ‘/A-

78.639 ‘/8

60.294
60.294
60.294
60.294
80.743
60.294

1999 ASSESSED VALUATIONS
Town of Jackson
General County
Squaw Creek Water
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District
Gras Ventre West Improvement/Service
Teton Village Improvement /Service
Teton Village
Skylite Improvement/Service Districts
Aspens. I Water/Sewer District
Aspens II Water and Sewer District
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District
Rafter J Improvement Service
Granite Ridge
AIta Solid Waste
GRAND TOTAL

$ 98,186,672
241,645,010

2,400,125
1,301,489
3,030,285

14,813,575
6,660,791
4,192,618

11,499,926
18,989,400

1,430,231
1,455,127
9,497,484
3,536,991
8.087.842

$426.727.566

TETON COUNTY Mu L LEVIES FOR 1999

.500 189,828 .500 213,364
3.280 1,245,274 1.950 832,119
3.000 1,138,970 3.000 1,280,182
0.000 0.000 1.000 426.728

60.575 22.914.606 60.294 25.638.170

ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES
Town of Jackson
General County
Squaw Creek Water
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District
Bar Y Special Improvement District
Gras Ventre West Improvement Service
Skyline Improvement/Service East
Skyline Improvement/Service West

Teton Village Fire and Teton Village Water
and Sewer

Teton Village Improvement and Service

Aspens I Water and Sewer
Aspens II Water and Sewer
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Alta Solid Waste
Granite Ridge Special District
Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement

*(ExcIuding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)


