

TETON COUNTY MILL LEVIES FOR 1999

<u>PURPOSE</u>	<u>1998 LEVY</u>	<u>1998 TAX</u>	<u>1999 LEVY</u>	<u>1999 TAX</u>
School Foundation Program	12.000	4,555,880	12.000	5,120,731
County General Fund	5.500	2,088,112	5.276	2,251,415
County Library Fund	2.700	1,025,073	2.924	1,247,751
County Fair Fund	.910	345,488	.910	388,322
Fire Protection Fund	.760	205,441	.760	233,371
Weed and Pest Control District	.925	351,182	.974	415,633
County School Fund	6.000	2,277,940	6.000	2,560,365
School District Levy (Mandatory)	25.000	9,491,418	25.000	10,668,189
School District Levy (Permissive, approved by Board of Trustees)	.500	189,828	.500	213,364
School Bond and Redemption Levy	3.280	1,245,274	1.950	832,119
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy	3.000	1,138,970	3.000	1,280,182
Teton Conservation District	0.000	0.000	1.000	426.728
TOTALS	60.575	22,914,606	60.294	25,638,170

<u>ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES</u>	<u>1999 Levy</u>	<u>Special District Levy</u>	<u>Total Mill Levy</u>
Town of Jackson	59.534	n/a	59.534
General County	60.294	n/a	60.294
Squaw Creek Water	60.294	\$593.95 per lot	60.294
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District	60.294	\$253.18 per lot	60.294
Bar Y Special Improvement District	60.294	\$949.15 per lot	60.294
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service	60.294	\$231.50 per lot	60.294
Skyline Improvement/Service East	60.294	\$238.67/\$126.00 per lot	60.294
Skyline Improvement/Service West	60.294	\$399.67/\$232.00 per lot	60.294
Teton Village Fire and Teton Village Water and Sewer	59.534	3.00 mills + 8.00 mills + TVA-ISD various	70.534 <i>Com. 4A</i>
Teton Village Improvement and Service	59.534	3.00 mills + 8.00 mills + 8.105 mills	78.639 <i>Res. 4B</i>
Aspens I Water and Sewer	60.294	\$234.78 per res. unit	60.294
Aspens II Water and Sewer	60.294	\$637.49 per res. unit	60.294
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	60.294	\$950.00 per lot	60.294
Alta Solid Waste	60.294	\$96.00-\$320.00 per user unit	60.294
Granite Ridge Special District	60.294	8.00 mills + 12.449 mills	80.743
Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement	60.294	\$237.65 per lot	60.294

1999 ASSESSED VALUATIONS

Town of Jackson	\$ 98,186,672
General County	241,645,010
Squaw Creek Water	2,400,125
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District	1,301,489
Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service	3,030,285
Teton Village Improvement /Service	14,813,575
Teton Village	6,660,791
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts	4,192,618
Aspens I Water/Sewer District	11,499,926
Aspens II Water and Sewer District	18,989,400
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	1,430,231
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District	1,455,127
Rafter J Improvement Service	9,497,484
Granite Ridge	3,536,991
Alta Solid Waste	8,087,842
GRAND TOTAL	\$426,727,566

**(Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)*